Robert Park Mills:

A Preliminary Inventory of His Collection at the Harry Ransom Center

Descriptive Summary

Creator: Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Title: Robert Park Mills Papers

Dates: circa 1961-1983

Extent: 83 document boxes, 3 oversize flat boxes (38.76 linear feet)
Abstract: The collection contains correspondence and works for some of the

most highly regarded mystery, fantasy, and science fiction writers
active in the 1960s and 1970s, correspondence with agents and
publishers, check stubs, appointment books, deposit receipts, and
accounting ledgers.

Call Number: Manuscript Collection MS-04872
Language: English

Access: Open for research

Administrative Information

Acquisition: Purchase, 2000 (R 14773)

Processed by: Debbie Guidry, Tania Chowdhury, Katherine Stewart, Emily Barker,
Sean Castilla, 2001

Repository: Harry Ransom Center, The University of Texas at Austin



http://www.hrc.utexas.edu/

Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Scope and Contents

The papers of the American literary agent and editor Robert P. Mills (1920-1986) brings
to the Ransom Center important material for research in the literary industry of the 1960s
and 70s. The Mills agency handled a number of the most highly regarded mystery,
fantasy, and science fiction writers active in those two decades, and the files for writers
with other interests are extensive and notable.

Among the writers represented in the firm's files are Isaac Asimov, Richard Brautigan,
Edward Bryant, Alice Childress, prolific writer of pulp fiction Norman Daniels, Avram
Davidson, John Deck, Gordon Dickson, Thomas Disch, dancer Katherine Dunham,
Harlan Ellison, Ronald Fair, Leonard Feather, Nat Hentoff, Langston Hughes, film critic
Pauline Kael, Daniel Keyes, South African novelist (who wrote the screenplay for The
Wizard of Oz) Noel Langley, Fritz Leiber, Helen McCloy, Naomi Mitchison, M. D. Post,
Clifford Simak, China expert Edgar Snow, Walter Tevis, and many others.

Files for three writers offer revealing hints of the richness of the archive. Mills was
nominally James Baldwin's literary agent during one of the American novelist's most
productive periods (1961-1964), but he was in essence Baldwin's executive secretary,
handling his literary and financial affairs. In the Baldwin files are a heavily revised
typescript for the 1964 play Blues for Mr. Charlie and a 1963 Baldwin letter from
Istanbul in which he discusses at length an essay about Henry James that he worked on
for a number of years but never finished.

There are seventy substantial letters from Jim Thompson, the author of disturbing
character studies in such novels as The Getaway (1959), The Grifters (1963), and The
Killer Inside Me (1953), all of which have been adapted for film. The Killer Inside Me,
based on a real-life encounter with a deputy sheriff in West Texas, is considered by
many to be Thompson's best work.

The very large files for Richard Farifia (1937-1966), killed in a motorcycle accident two
days after his only novel was published, include manuscripts for unpublished stories and
poems. The novel, Been Down So Long It Looks Like Up To Me, which sold two
million copies in hard and soft cover editions, was compared to the work of J.D. Salinger
and Jack Kerouac.

The archive is organized into two series: Series I. Alphabetical Files, 1961-1983 (74
boxes) and Series I1. Financial Records, 1961-1980 (11 boxes). The alphabetical files
contain both chronologically arranged correspondence and alphabetical groupings of
works for many authors, as well as correspondence with agents and publishers. The
financial records include appointment books, check stubs, deposit receipts, and
accounting ledgers. The archive is in good physical condition and is open for research.

(Taken in part from: Kirkpatrick, John. "Robert Mills Archive Arrives,"Ransom News,
vol. 8, no. 2 (Spring, 2001), p. iv.)




Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

I. Alphabetical Files, 1961-1983

Aandahl, Vance
Adams, Ray and Rosenberg
Adler, Lola
Anslinger, Harry J.
Ariss, Bruce
Ashbaugh, Dick
Asimov, Isaac
Asinof, Eliot
B Miscellaneous
1962-1967
1967-1969
1970-1971
Baldwin, James
Baldwin letters to Mills
Completed lectures

Contracts, etc.

Correspondence and materials re works

Files on works
Blues for Mr. Charlie

Playscript, typescript

Playscript, duplicated, copy #18, ca. 1963

The Fire Next Time

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 1 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 1 Folder 9-10

Folder 11

Box. 2 Folder 1

Box 2 Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder
5

Box 2 Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 3 Folder 1



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Giovanni's Room Folder 2
Go Tell It on the Mountain Folder 3
Going to Meet the Man Folder 4
Letter to My Nephew Folder 5
Nobody Knows My Name Folder 6
Notes of a Native Son Folder 7
Nothing Personal Folder 8
A Stranger in the Village Folder 9
This Morning, This Evening, So Soon Foldle 5
Gitlin, Paul Folder 11
Kennedy, [Robert F., meeting] Folder 12
Lubell's, tax, Dial Press, legal, loans, agent's commission, etc. Folder 13
McKenna, Richard Milton. Heart of Baldwin. Folder 14
Miscellaneous material and correspondence Folder 15
Money received Box 4 Folder 1
Notes on a Journey, extracts from Baldwin's letters to Mills
Folder 2
Possible writing commitments Folder 3
Radio and TV appearances Folder 4
Recordings and related material Folder 5
Turndowns of requested writing Folder 6
Ballard, J. G., re: movie rights to The Drowned World Folder 7



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Banks, Raymond
Barkin, Haskell
Baumann, Elwood D.
Through 1967
1968-1970
1971-1974
Becker, Stephen
1962-1965
1966-1967
1968-1969
1970-1971
1972-1973
Publicity
Trust
Becker, Theodore
Berkley Publishing
Bickham, Jack, 1972-1973
Biggle, Lloyd

Bova, Ben, 1972-1973

Bowden, Jean, (pseudonyms Avon Curry and Jennifer Bland)

Braudy, Leo
Brautigan, Richard
Bryant, Ed

Buck, Doris Pitkin

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 4 Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 5 Folder 1

Box 5 Folder 2-3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 6 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 7 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Bulmer, Henry Kenneth
C Miscellaneous, 1973
Carnell, E. J. (Ted), 1963-1973
Carney, William, 1971-1974
Carpenter, Don, 1972-1973
Carr, Terry
Casewit, Curtis W.
Cogswell, Ted
Cohen, Florence, 1968-1973
Colter, Cyrus, 1971-1973
Courtier, S. H., 1970-1973
Cranwell, John Philips, 1971-1973
Creative Management Associates
D Miscellaneous

Through 1968

1969-1973
Dandridge, Frank
Daniels, Norman

Through 1966

1967-1968

1969

1970-1971

1972-1973
Dannay, Frederic

Davidson, Avram

Manuscript Collection MS-04872
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11

Box 8 Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder &

Box 8 Folder 9
Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 8§ Folder 12
Box 9 Folder 1
Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Davis, John, 1972-1973
Davis, Lou Ellen
Davis, Ossie
Deck, John
Through 1970
1971-1974
DeFord, Miriam Allen
DeGrabowski, Christopher
DeGre, Muriel, 1969-1972
Dejong, Dola
Delillo, Don
Del Rey, Lester
Denzer, Peter
Derman, Lou, 1970-1972
DeVet, Charles V
Dickson, Gordon R.
Through 1965
1966
1967-1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 7

Box 10 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 10 Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 11 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 11 Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 12 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Disch, Thomas

Through 1968 Box 12 Folder 5
1969-1973 Box 13 Folder 1
Douglas, William E., 1970-1973 Folder 2
Ducornet, Erica Folder 3

Dunham, Katherine
1964-1973 Box 13 Folder 4
Contents Folder 5

Files on works

Afternoon into Night Box 13 Folder 6
The Babies of Biafra Folder 7
C'est Fou! Folder 8

Choreography Analysis and Treatment: Metropolitan Opera Company

Production, 1963 Folde;
The Dances of Haiti Folder 10
The Dead Men of Saint Marc Folder 11
The Devil's Accomplice Folder 12
The Diamond Thief Folder 13
Elifait Folder 14
El'li-fait (motion picture synopsis) Foldle g
Family Games Folder 16
The Heavens Declare Folder 17
House of Assignation, Out-of-Bounds, and Pleasure Folder 18
Islands in Retrospect Folder 19



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Kasamance: Ballet in Four Scenes

Love Letter from I Tatti
Mariem
The Mine Field
Observations
Peter Love
Steam Baths
The Street of the Dead
Tango Concerto
Theatre Olympia
Touch of Innocence (samples)
Two Brothers
You're My Dream
Edmondson, G. C.
Through 1971
1972-1973
1981
Edwards, Junius
Through 1970
1973
Egger, Gerald
Ellington, Richard
Ellis, Julie, 1968-1973

Ellison, Harlen

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 14 Folder
1

Folder 2-3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Folder 14

Box 14 Folder 15
Box 15 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 15 Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Folder 7



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Through 1967 Box 15 Folder 8-9
1968 Box 16 Folder 1
1969-1970 Folder 2
1971-1972 Folder 3
1973 Folder 4
1979-1981 Folder 5
Ellison, Ralph Folder 6
Eppich, Lee G., 1977-1981 Folder 7
Erlanger, Michael Folder 8

F Miscellaneous

1964-1968 Box 17 Folder 1
1969-1974 Folder 2
1981 Folder 3
Fabe, Maxene, 1972-1974 Folder 4

Fair, Ronald L.
Through 1966 Box 17 Folder 5
1966-1973 Folder 6

Farina, Richard

Through 1966 Box 17 Folder 7
1967-1968 Box 18 Folder 1
1969-1973 Folder 2
Description of file and samples Folder 3

Files on works

Abraham Lincoln Box 18 Folder 4

10



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872
Alice in Wonderland Folder 5

American Afternoon Folder 6

Baez and Dylan and The Monterey Fair

Folder 7

The Battle of the Last Caution Gun Battle
Folder 8
Been Down So Long it Looks Like Up to Me Folder 9
Early draft of chapter two Folder 10
Paramount Pictures "Handbook of Production Information"(1971) Folder
11

The Book of Little Nothing Poems Box 19 Folder

1
Breaking the Travel-Ban -or- With the Students at the Front Folder 2
The Dream of Oenghus Folder 3
An End to a Young Man Folder 4
The Good Fortune of Stone Folder 5
Harry and the Celluloid Passion Folder 6
Juan Carlos Rosenbloom Folder 7
Long Time Coming and a Long Time Gone Folder 8
Revised draft Folder 9
The Passing of Various Lives Folder 10
The Shelter Folder 11
There's a Rose That Grows in No-Man's Land -or- Pappadopoulis As
Prometheus Foldle ;

The Vision of Brother Francis Folder 13

11



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

With a Copy of Dylan under My Arm

With Pappadopoulis at the Front

Manuscript fragments

Published poems (photocopies)

Unfinished poems
Farmer, Philip Jose
Farquharson, John Ltd.

1972

1973
Fast, Howard
Fast, Julius, 1971-1973
Feather, Leonard, 1968-1973
Fish, Robert L.

Through 1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973
Fisher, Steve

Flender, Harold, 1964-1972

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder
14

Folder
15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Box 20 Folder 1

Box 20 Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 20 Folder 7-8

Box 21 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5

Box 22 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3-4

Folder 5

Folder 6

12



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
G Miscellaneous
1970-1972
1973
1981
Gale, Ella
Gallun, Raymond Z.
Gellis, Roberta
1973-1976
1977-1978
Gibbs, Richard D.
Glaser, Tom
Gleason, Jackie
Godfrey, Peter
1975-1976
1977-1978
Gold, Horace L.
Goldblatt, Bert
1968-1973
1976-1980
Goldsmith, Margie, 1970-1972
Gottfried, Ted
1968-1969
1970-1972
1973

Berkley royalty statements

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 22 Folder 7-8

Box 23 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 23 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 23 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Box 23 Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Box 23A Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

13



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Lancer print orders

Lancer royalty statements
Gottfried Trust

1967-1973

1975-1980

1981
Gottlieb, Alex
Gottlieb, Elaine
Greenberg, Martin, 1980-1981
Gross, Henry, 1968-1974
Gunn, James

1971-1973

1974-1976

1977

1978

1979

1980-1981
H Miscellaneous

Through 1968

1969-1971

1972-1973

1974

1975

1976

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 24 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 24 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Box 25 Folder 1

Box 25 Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

14



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
Haldeman, Joe, 1971-1973
Hall, Remy
Hall, Ted
Hammonds, Michael
1972-1973
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979
Hano, Arnold
Harrison, Harry
Through 1966
1967
1968
("Nova It") 1969-1970
1970
1971
1972
1973
1979-1980

Hatterer, Lawrence, Dr., 1976-1981

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 26 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 27 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 27 Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 27 Folder 8-9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 28 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4-5

Folder 6-7

Folder &

Folder 9

15



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Hawthorne, Mark
Hayes, Raphael
1971-1973
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979-1981
Hecht, Ben
Hennell, Pamela
Hentoff, Nat
1963-1966
1969-1973
1974-1976
1977-1981
Hercules, Frank
Herndon, Booton, 1981
Hershman, Morris
Hillard, Robert, 1982
Hirshhorn, Clive
Hoffman, Ray
1976
1977-1978
(Mrs.) 1979-1981
Holmes, Jim, 1968-1973

Holmes, Lawrence A.

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 10

Box 29 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 29 Folder 7-8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 30 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 30 Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

16



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
1971-1973
1974-1976

1977-1978

Holmes, L. P., (California) 1980-1981

Howell, Joseph
1970-1973
1974-1975
1978

Huff, Afton W.
1971-1973
1974-1975

Hughes, Langston

Hughes, Robert, 1961-1973

Hunter, Mel, 1967-1974

I Miscellaneous
1964-1973
1974-1976
1977-1981

J Miscellaneous
1962-1973
1974-1976
1977
1978

1979

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 30 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder
13

Box 30 Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Box 30 Folder 17

Folder 18

Box 31 Folder 1

Folder 2-3

Folder 4

Box 31 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 31 Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

17



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
1980

1981

Jacob, Piers Anthony Dillingham (Piers Anthony)

Jaffe, Jerry, 1975
Japan Uni Agency, 1969-1974
Jeffereys, Allan
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979-1981
Jeter, K. W.
Johnson, E. W., 1968-1970
K Miscellaneous
Through 1969
1970-1973
1974-1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
Kael, Pauline
1964-1967
1968-1973

1974-1975

18

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 13

Box 32 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 32 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 32 Folder 10-11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Box 33 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 33 Folder 5-6

Folder 7

Folder &



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

1981 Folder 9
Kane, Henry, 1969-1972 Folder 10
Kane, William Folder 11

Kapelner, Alan

1963 Box 33 Folder 12

1970-1973 Folder 13
Karmel, Alex Box 34 Folder 1
Keasler, John Folder 2
Kelley, Talbert Folder 3
Kempner, Robert M. W., Dr. Folder 4
Kennedy, Adam (John Redgate), 1976-1978 Folder 5
Kern Associates/Japan Folder 6
Kern, Lawrence, 1970-1973 Folder 7
Kerry, John

1971-1972 Box 34 Folder 8

1975 Folder 9
Keyes, Daniel

Through 1966 Box 34 Folder 10

1968-1969 Folder 11-12

1970-1971 Folder 13

1972-1973 Box 35 Folder 1-2

Cliff Robertson: Flowers For Algernon, some related correspondence Folder 3
Kidd, Virginia Folder 4

Kling, Mary/LA Nouvelle Agency Folder 5

19



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Knight, Damon
Through 1965
1966-1967
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

Knight, Norman C.
1967-1973
1976-1981

Kornbluth, Mary
1969-1973
1974-1975

Kresh, Paul
1969-1973
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979
1980

Kupferman, Theodore

L Miscellaneous
Through 1967

1971-1972

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 35 Folder 6

Folder 7-8

Folder 9

Box 36 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 36 Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 36 Folder 7

Folder &

Box 36 Folder 9

Box 37 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 37 Folder 6

Folder 7

20



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
1973
1974-1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

Lake, Nara
Lamb, Lawrence E.
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977-1978
1979
1980-1981
Lancer Books, Inc.
Langley, Noel
Laumer, Keith
Through 1966
1967
1970
1971
1972

1973

21

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 38 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 38 Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Box 39 Folder 1

Box 39 Folder 2-3
Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 40 Folder 1

Folder 2



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Lawrence, Muriel, 1975 Folder 3
Leary, Paris
Through 1974 Box 40 Folder 4
1975-1981 Folder 5

Leiber, Fritz

Through 1966 Box 40 Folder 6
1967-1968 Folder 7
1969-1970 Box 41 Folder 1
1971-1972 Folder 2
1973 Folder 3
Lesberg, Sandy Folder 4
Leslie, Jacques, 1980-1981 Folder 5
Levey, Jim Folder 6
Levitas, Gloria Folder 7

Levy, Michael (The Paul Kohner - Michael Levy Agency)

Folder 8
Library of Congress Box 42 Folder 1
Lichtman, William, Dr., 1978-1980 Folder 2
Linakis, Steve Folder 3
Linder, A.G. (Literary Agency) Zurich, Switzerland Folder 4
Linder, Erich (Italy) Folder 5
London, Jack Folder 6
Lvov, Arkady, 1979-1980 Folder 7

Lyon, David

22



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Through 1970
1971
1976-1978
1979-1981
Mc Miscellaneous
Through 1974
1975-1976
1977-1978
1979
1980
1981
McCambridge, Mercedes
McCloy, Helen
1970-1973
1975-1976
(Dresser) 1977-1980
McComes, Annette, 1977-1980
McCormick, James
McKimmey, James
1980
1981
McSweeny, Bill
Through 1966
1967-1968

1969-1973

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 42 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 42 Folder 12

Box 43 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6-7

Box 43 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Box 43 Folder 13

Folder 14

Box 44 Folder 1-2

Folder 3

Folder 4

23



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

M Miscellaneous
1967-1968
1971-1972
1973
1974-1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

Mac, John

Magil, David, 1978

Major, Reginald
Through 1971
1972

Malzberg, Barry
1971-1972
1973

Marlin, J.

Marmur, Jacland

Marsh, Brian, 1979-1981

Marsh, Calden

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 44 Folder 5

Box 45 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Box 46 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 46 Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 46 Folder 7

Folder &

Box 47 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

24



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Marsh, Willard
Martin, Lionel
Through 1974
1975-1976
Matthews, Ralph
Meisels, Andrew
Merril, Judith
Through 1965
1967-1974
1974-1975
Millard, Oscar
Through 1973
1975-1976
Mills, Alice W.
Mills, Carol
Mills - Dial Anthology
Mills, James, Senator
1977-1978
1978-1980
Mills, Robert P.
Foreign $$8, 1974-1981
Travel, 1977-1981
Mishkin, Julie Russo, 1977-1981
Mitchison, Naomi, Lady

1973-1974

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 5

Box 47 Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 47 Folder 10-11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Box 47 Folder 14

Box 48 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 48 Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 48 Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Box 48 Folder 10

25



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1975-1977
1977
Mohler, Wm. Worthington
Monteserrat, W. 1.
Moore, Nancy
Moore, Richard, 1979-1980
Morgan, Dan
1973-1974
1975-1976
1977-1979
Moxon, Lloyd
1976
1977-1978
N Miscellaneous
Through 1973
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979
1980
1981
Netter, Susan, 1979-1981
Niven, Larry
Through 1972

1973-1974

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 11

Folder 12

Box 49 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 49 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 49 Folder 8

Folder 9

Box 49 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Box 50 Folder 1

Folder 2

26



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
1981
Noad, Frederick
Noel, Sterling
1973-1974
1974-1976
1978-1980
Norman, Barbara
1971-1973
1974-1976
Norman, Barbara (Makanowitzky)
1977-1978
1979-1980
Norman, Charles, 1977-1979
O Miscellaneous
Through 1973
1974
1975-1976
1977-1978
1979-1981
Office
Equipment, obsolete
Equipment, typewriters, Xerox
Landlord
Personnel

Ogilvy, David

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 50 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 50 Folder 8

Folder 9

Box 50 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Box 51 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 51 Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

27



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1966-1973
1974
0O.G.M. Corporation, 1978-1980
Ostrovsky, Erika
P Miscellaneous
1973-1974
1975-1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981

Pangborn, Edgar and Mary, 1980-1981

Paul, Barbara
1974
1975-1976
1977-1978
1979-1980

Pehrson, Howard
1974-1975
1976
1977-1978
1970-1981

Perles, Jerry, 1974

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 51 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Box 51 Folder 14

Folder 15

Box 52 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder
6

Box 52 Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 52 Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Folder 15

28



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Pohl, Frederik, 1979-1981 Folder 16
Pollinger, Gerald, 1975-1976 Folder 17
Pollinger, Laurence Ltd., money, 1975-1976 Folder 18
1976 Box 53 Folder 1
Popper, Wolf
1974 Box 53 Folder 2
1975-1976 Folder 3
Through 1978 Folder 4
Porat, Frieda, Dr., 1975-1976 Folder 5
Post, M. D.
Files on works
The $5000 Diamond Box 53 Folder 6
Correspondence Folder 7
The $5000 Reward Folder 8
The Accessory before the Fact Folder 9
After He Was Dead Folder 10
Articles Folder 11
Atterholt correspondence Folder 12
Behind the Stars Folder 13
The Blight Folder 14
The Blucher's March Folder 15
The Blue Image Folder 16
Correspondence Folder 17
Book contracts Folder 18

29



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

The Bradmoor Murder

Correspondence Box 53 Folder 19

Synopsis Folder 20
The Chalet, poem Folder 21
Col. Braxton scenarios Folder 22
Contraband of War Folder 23
Copies of synopses Folder 24
Corrector of Destinies Folder 25
Correspondence Folder 26
Correspondence Box 54 Folder 1
Correspondence, Stathers, Bye, Cantrall, Spock Folder 2
Correspondence on M. D. Post synopses Folder 3
Current file Folder 4
The Dark Night (Sep. Story) Folder 5
The Devil's Track (Sep. Story) Folder 6
The Doomsdorf Mystery synopsis Folder 7
Dwellers in the Hills, correspondence Foldeg
The End of the Road Folder 9
The Estate Account Folder 10
Extraordinary Cases Folder 11
The Forgotten Witness (Sep. Story) Foldle ;
The Fortune Teller Folder 13

30



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Fraud as a Fine Art
General rights
The Girl in the Villa

The Girl with the Ruby

The Gods He Served (Sep. Story)

The God of the Hills (Sep. Story)

The Great Ciphew
The Great Symbol
Correspondence

The Haunted Door

The Hole in the Mahogany Panel

The Hole in the Wall

The House by the Loch

The Iron Cross (Sep. Story unfinished)

Keeping out of Court

The Laughing Woman (Sep. Story)

Lord Beauhurst's Gods
The Lost Lady
The Man Hunter

Manuscripts

The Man Who Threatened the World (Sep. Story), correspondence

Market, correspondence

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder
18

Folder
19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder
24

Folder 25

Folder 26

Folder
27

Folder 28

Folder
29

Folder 30

Folder 31

Folder 32

Box 55 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Mary of Magdala
The Miracle (The Pagan Doll) (Sep. Story)

Monsieur Jonquelle
The Mountain School Teacher

Correspondence

Mystery of the Blue Villa, correspondence

The Mystery at Hill House

The Mystery at the Mill (Sep. Story)

The Mystery of the Fire Marks

Mysteries of the Law (Series)
The Mysterious Stranger Defense

Naboth's Vineyard (play)

Nameless Thing
Correspondence

The New Administration

No Defense

The Other Mary

The Other Mary (Sep. Story), correspondence

The Paint Horses

The Paint Horses - A Place of the Nativity

The Phantom Woman

32

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder
11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder
14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Folder 18

Folder 19

Folder 20

Folder 21

Folder 22

Folder 23

Folder 24



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

The Pressure Folder 25
Revolt of the Birds Folder 26
Scenario for "A Long Mystery-Detective Novel Folder 27
"Scenario"- Synopsis Folder 28
The Silent Witness Folder 29
Sleuth St. James Square Folder 30
The Spread Rails Folder 31
The Stolen Treasure Folder 32
Synopses, list of manuscripts Folder 33
The Triangular Hypothesis (Joquelle) FOld;:
Uncle Abner Folder 35
The Unknown Disciple (Sep. Story) FOld; g
The Wage Earners Folder 37
Walker of the Secret Service, correspondence Folder 38
The Witness of the Earth Folder 39
Your Daughter Folder 40
Poyer, Joe
1973-1974 Box 55 Folder 41
1975, 1981, 1982 Folder 42
R Miscellaneous
1974-1975 Box 56 Folder 1
1976 Folder 2
1977 Folder 3

33



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982
Radnitz, Brad, 1976-1980
Redfield, W. M., 1975-
Reeves, Rosser, 1974
Reit, Seymour
Rivkin, Robert, 1975-1976
Robinson, Budd

1974

1975-1977

1977-1981
Rodell, John, 1974
Roe, Judy

1974

1975-1976

1977-1980
Ross, Dan

1974-1975

1976

1977

1978

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 57 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 57 Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 57 Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Box 57 Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

34



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

1979 Box 58 Folder 1
1980 Folder 2
1981 Folder 3

Russell, Jack (John Robert)
1975-1976 Box 58 Folder 4
1977-1981 Folder 5

Russell, William

1974 Box 58 Folder 6
1975-1980 Folder 7
Rutgers University, re: Poe the Detective (Jack Horowitz) Folder 8
S Miscellaneous
1973-1974 Box 58 Folder 9
1975 Folder 10
1976 Box 59 Folder 1
1977 Folder 2
1978 Folder 3
1979 Folder 4
1980 Folder 5
1981 Box 60 Folder 1-2
Saberhagen, Fred Folder 3
Sakol, Jeanne
Through 1969 Box 60 Folder 4-5
1970 Folder 6
Sanford, Herb, 1975-1976 Folder 7

35



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Saroyan, Aram
Sauers, Don
Schnall, Maxine
Schwerin, Horace
Seale, George, 1975-1976
Seghers Editions (Paris)
Sellings, Arthur
Shapiro, Elliott, Dr.
Shapiro-Lichtman, 1974-1976
Shattuck, Dora, 1974-1976
Sheehan, David Dury, 1975
Sheers, J. C., 1967-1971
Shreve, Anita
Shulman, Alix, 1974-1976
Silverberg, Robert
Through 1973
1974
1977-1980
Simak, Clifford D.
1962-1964
1965
1966
1967
1971

1972

36

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 61 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 61 Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Box 61 Folder 15-16

Box 62 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1973
Simon & Schuster contracts
Simon, Matila
Through 1970
1971-1973
1975-1976
1978-1980
Simon & Schuster, Inc.
Sladek, John
Smith, Evelyn E.
Smith, Frederick E.
Smyrl, David
Snow, Edgar
Through 1967
1969
1970
1971
January - June
July - December
1972
1973
Snow, Lois, 1971-1973
Snow, Lois and Edgar, 1981

Society of Author's Representatives

37

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 63 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 63 Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 64 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 64 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 65 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Spivak, John L.
1968-1970
1974-1975
Stableford, Brian
1975-1976
1977-1978
1979-1980
Steelman, Robert
1973
1974-1976
1977
1978
1979
1981
Stettner, Louis
Stevens, Franklin
Stever, Art
Stover, Leon
1962
1974-1976
Stradley, John Duff
Stuart, Malcolm
Sturgeon, Theodore
1971-1973
1974-1976

38

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 65 Folder 5

Folder 6

Box 65 Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 66 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Box 66 Folder 10

Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Box 66 Folder 14

Folder 15



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1977-1981
Submissions
Suissa, Daniele J.
Suter, John, 1979-1981
Sutton, Lee

1971-1973

1974-1976
Swain, Dwight

Through 1973

1974-1976
Swann, Francis

Through 1970

1971-1974

1974-1976

1977-1980
T Miscellaneous

Through 1969

1970-1973

1974-1976

1977-1978

1979

1980

1981

Tallman and Gilsenan, 1979

39

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 16

Box 67 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 67 Folder 4

Folder 5

Box 67 Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 67 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 67 Folder 12

Folder 13

Folder 14

Box 68 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

Tallman, Shirley (and partner Nancy Gilsenan), 1980-1981

Taurus Films
Terzian, James
Through 1974
1974-1976
1977-1980
Tevis, Walter
Through 1973
1981
Thomas, Gilbert
Thomas, Ted
Through 1973
1974-1975
1979-1980
Thompson, Jim
Through 1967
1968-1971
1972-1973
Tilley, Robert
1966-1973
1975-1976
Tiptree, James, Jr.
Data, keep

Toonder, Jan Gerhard

40

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 68 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Box 68 Folder 11

Folder 12

Folder 13

Box 68 Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Box 69 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 69 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986
Through 1973
1974-1975

Travers, Robert
Treat, Lawrence, 1981
U Miscellaneous
V Miscellaneous
Through 1973
1974-1976
1977-1978
1979-1980
1981-1982
Van Cort, Ulf
Van Rensselaer, Philip
Viking/Penguin, Inc.
Vonnegut, Kurt
Voscovec, George
W Miscellaneous
Through 1968
1969-1972
1973
1974
1975-1976
1977
1978
1979

41

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 69 Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 70 Folder 1

Box 70 Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 70 Folder 12

Box 71 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1980
1981
1982
Wagner, Geoffrey
Walter, Robert H. K.
Waters, T. A.
1972-1973
1975-1976
1978-1980
Wayne, Fred
Wells, Lee and Helen
1965-1973
1974-1976
West, John Anthony
1970-1973
1974-1975
1976
1977-1978
1979-1980
West, Roy Warren
1979-1980
1981

Wetmore, William

White, William Anthony Parker (Anthony Boucher)

42

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Folder &

Folder 9

Box 72 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 72 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Box 72 Folder 8

Folder 9

Box 72 Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 73 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Box 73 Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Wilhelm, Kate, 1979-1981 Folder 8
Williams, C. Herb and Bev, 1979-1980 Folder
Williams, John A. Folder 10
Williamson, Mitch, 1977-1979 Folder 11
Wilson, Robin Scott Folder 12
Wohl, James P.

1976-1977 Box 73 Folder 13

1978 Folder 14

1979 Box 74 Folder 1
Wood, Douglas Folder 2
Wood, Jody Scott Folder 3
Woodstone, Arthur and Norma Sue Folder 4
Worth, Helen Folder 5
Writers Guild Folder 6
Wysor, Bettie Folder 7
XYZ Miscellaneous, 1982 Folder 8
Y Miscellaneous

Through 1972 Box 74 Folder 9

1977-1983 Folder 10
Yafte, James

1976 Box 74 Folder 11

1977-1978 Folder 12

1979-1980 Folder 13

Z Miscellaneous

43



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

1962-1973
1974-1976
1977-1983
Zelazny, Roger, 1964-1973
Ziegler/Ross Agency
1966-1972

1974

44

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 74 Folder 14

Folder 15

Folder 16

Folder 17

Box 74 Folder 18

Folder 19



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986

I1. Financial Records, 1961-1980

Appointment books
1977
1978
Financial Records
1099 Forms, 1966
Check stubs
July - December 1961
January 1962 - October 1963
November 1963 - March 1964
June - July 1965
Special Account #1
January - September 1968
September 1968 - April 1969
April - November 1969
May - November 1970
November 1970 - May 1971
May - November 1971
October 1971 - May 1972
May - November 1972
November 1972 - May 1973
May - November 1973
November 1973 - May 1974

May - November 1974

Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Box 75 Folder 1

Folder 2

Box 75 Folder 3

Box 76 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Box 76 Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder &

Folder 9

Folder 10

Folder 11

Box 77 Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

45



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

November 1974 - July 1975 Folder 6
June 1975 - February 1976 Folder 7
February - September 1976 Folder 8
August 1978 - March 1979 Folder 9
March - December 1979 Folder 10
Special Account #2
January 1968 - March 1969 Box 78 Folder 1
February 1971 - February 1972 Folder 2
February 1972 - February 1973 Folder 3
February 1973 - February 1974 Folder 4
February 1974 - February 1975 Folder 5
February 1975 - February 1976 Folder 6
February 1976 - February 1977 Folder 7
March 1977 - March 1978 Folder 8
April 1978 - April 1979 Folder 9
Deposit Receipts

Special Account #1 (Clients)

1967 Box 79 Folder 1
1969 Folder 2
1970 Folder 3
1971 Folder 4
1972 Folder 5
1973 Folder 6
1974 Folder 7
1975 Folder 8

46



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

1976 Box 80 Folder 1
1977 Folder 2
1978 Folder 3
1979 Folder 4
1980
January - June Box 80 Folder 5
July - December Folder 6

Special Account #2 (General)

1967 Box 81 Folder 1
1969 Folder 2
1970 Folder 3
1971 Folder 4
1972 Folder 5
1973 Folder 6
1974 Folder 7
1975 Folder 8
1976 Folder 9
1977 Folder 10
1978 Folder 11
1979 Folder 12
1980 Folder 13

Ledgers, cash disbursements and receipts

Box 82 Folder

Business, August 1963 - May 1967 )

Clients, October 1965 - May 1967 Folder 2

47



Mills, Robert Park, 1920-1986 Manuscript Collection MS-04872

Special Account #1, April 1967 - November 1968 Folder 3

Special Account #2, April - May 1967 FOldeAl;

Special Accounts #1 and #2

Box 83 Folder

January 1967 - November 1968 )

December 1968 - July 1970 Folder 2
August 1970 - December 1971 Box 84 Folder 1
January 1972 - June 1973 Folder 2
July 1973 - December 1974 Box 85 Folder 1

48



	Robert Park Mills:  A Preliminary Inventory of His Collection at the
								 Harry Ransom Center
	I. Alphabetical Files, 
										1961-1983 
	II. Financial Records, 
										1961-1980 

